
VELAMMAL BODHI CAMPUS
2nd TN State Level Children Chess Tournament - 2024

(TNSCA Approval No: CO-124/VEL/24-25) Affiliation No.: 1930923
Organised by: WINNER’S CHESS ACADEMY 

Date : 24-11-2024 (Sunday)
Venue: VELAMMAL BODHI CAMPUS, VELLORE

Entry Fee: Rs.400/-  TOTAL NUMBER OF PRIZE – 100 CUPS

  U- 09 Boys     No of Cups -15   U- 09 Girls No of Cups -10
  U- 11 Boys     No of Cups -15   U- 11 Girls No of Cups -10
  U- 13 Boys     No of Cups -15   U- 13 Girls No of Cups -10
  U- 15 Boys     No of Cups -15   U- 15 Girls No of Cups -10

Prizes for Categories

OPEN CATEGORY - CASH PRIZE DETAILS -21000-/

1st Prize
2nd Prize
3rd Prize
4th Prize

5000
4000
3000
2000

5th Prize
6th Prize
7th Prize
8th Prize

1000
900
800
700

9th Prize
10th Prize
11th Prize
12th Prize

700
600
500
500

13th  Prize
14th  Prize
15th  Prize

500
400
400

tptchess .com (or) easypaychess.com (or) chessfee.com (or) signinchess.com
(on or before 22.11.2024 at 6pm).   Last Date : 22th Nov- 2024

To Register Online- LOGIN HERE

Smt. V.R. SUBBULAXMI IAS, 
COLLECTOR, Vellore District.

Shri. S. DHAYALAN DEO,
Vellore District.

Smt. P. SARASWATHI, M.A., M.P.Ed., M.Phil., B.Ed.,
District Inspctor of Physical Education, Vellore

Mr. V. RAVINDRANATH
President

Mr. S. MANIKANDASWAMY
Secretary,

Vice President, TNSCA

Mr. P. MANOHARAN
Treasurer,

Sr. National Arbiter

Dr. P. BALAGANESAN
President

Mr. P. KARTHIKEYAN
Secretary,

Sr. National Arbiter

Mr. U. PRABU
Treasurer

RAYA VELLORE DISTRICT CHESS ASSOCIATION

ANAICUT TALUK CHESS ASSOCIATION

Chief Guest



Rules and Regulations
1.
2.
3.
4.

5.
6.
7.
8.
9.

10.

11.
12.
13.

The Tournament is open to all Tamil Nadu Players only.
The Latest FIDE Rules in force shall apply and the Swiss system will be followed.
Time Control: 20 minutes Each.
The first round will commence at 09:30am on 24-11-2024. The number of rounds and the 
round-wise schedule will be announced at the tournament venue.
Players are requested to bring their own international chess sets (and chess clock if, any).
Tiebreak: Latest AICF tiebreaks will be applied. In case of tie, prizes will not be shared.
The Chief Arbiter's decisions shall be final and binding on all players concerned.
Age proof Certificate must be produced for Children category prizes.
Entries close at 06:00 P.M on 22-11-2024. No entry will be entertained after 6 P.M on 22-11-2024 
Strictly no Spot Entries.
TNSCA player registration TNSCA player registration is compulsory for all Tamil Nadu players. 
TNSCA Player Registration fee is Rs.150/- for the year 2024–2025. Players / Arbiters 
registration should be done well before the start of event (Tournament). New entrants to the  
field of chess are informed that TNSCA players registration is mandatory and it should be 
done well before participating in any tournament. For renewing TNSCA player registration of 
existing players, please click https://registration.tamilchess.com/
For fresh TNSCA registration please click 
https://registration.tamilchess.com/new-register/
For fresh TNSCA registration, players are requested to keep their scanned passport size 
photograph and birth certificate and a valid email address ready before the registration 
process. Note : Only passport size (less than 1 MB) photographs in jpeg format should be 
uploaded..
RVDCA Registration fee is Rs.75/- for the year 2024 – 2025 (for Vellore district players only)
Participation certificates  and Medals will be awarded to all participants.
Age Limit
 Under – 09      Born on or After   01.01.2015
 Under – 11       Born on or After   01.01.2013
 Under – 13 Born on or After   01.01.2011
 Under – 15 Born on or After   01.01.2009
 Open – No   Age Limit 

Organization Name :  Winner’s Chess Academy   
Organizer Name  : KARTHIKEYAN P
Mobile  :  9698380380  |  8015427600  |  7373695471
E-Mail :  karthikeyanchess007@gmail.com

Contact Details

SCAN ME

19
86
-2
02
4

19
86
-2
02
4

19
86
-2
02
5

VELAMMAL
BODHI CAMPUS

VELLORE
Ezhil Nagar, Periya Allapuram, Thorapadi Post, Vellore - 632001.

Contact No. : 81243 51111, 0416 2217777

T M SIVAGNANAM 
FIDE ID: 88102602  TNSCA ID : 12437TPT2024

Chief Arbiter
GPC Prakash (SNA)

Deputy Chief Arbiter
T M SIVAGNANAM (SNA)






