







2nd TN State Level Children Chess Tournament - 2024 (TNSCA Approval No: CO-124/VEL/24-25) Affiliation No.: 1930923 Organised by: WINNER'S CHESS ACADEMY Date : 24-11-2024 (Sunday) Venue: VELAMMAL BODHI CAMPUS, VELLORE Entry Fee: Rs.400/- TOTAL NUMBER OF PRIZE – 100 CUPS

Г				Pri	zes for	Categor	ies 🔶				
	U- 09	9 Boys	No	of C	ups -15	U-	09 Gir	·ls I	No of	Cups -1	0
	U- 11	Boys	No	of C	ups -15	U-	11 Girl	ls ľ	No of	Cups -1	0
	U- 13	B Boys	No	of C	ups -15	U-	13 Gir	ls l	No of	Cups -1	0
	U- 15	5 Boys	No	o of C	ups -15	U-	15 Gir	ls ľ	No of	Cups -1	0
OPEN CATEGORY - CASH PRIZE DETAILS -21000-/											
1st	Prize	5000	5th	Prize	1000	9th Pi	rize	700	13	h Priz	e 500
2n	d Prize	4000	6th	Prize	900	10th F	Prize	600	14	h Priz	e 400
3re	d Prize	3000	7th	Prize	800	11th P	rize	500	15	h Priz	e 400
4tl	h Prize	2000	8th	Prize	700	12th F	Prize	500			
			То	Regist	ter Onli	ne- LOG	IN HE	RE —			
tŗ	otchess .c	om (or)	easyp	ayche	ss.com	(or) che	ssfee.c	om (o	or) sig	ninches	s.com
	(on	or befo	re 22.1	tptchess .com (or) easypaychess.com (or) chessfee.com (or) signinchess.com (on or before 22.11.2024 at 6pm). Last Date : 22th Nov- 2024							
Chief Guest											
					Chief	Guest					
			S		R. SUB	Guest BULAX Vellore Dist		,			
9	Shri. S. Dl Vell	HAYALA ore District.	N deo	COL	R. SUB LECTOR, Smt.	BULAX	trict. SWAT	́ НІ, м			., B.Ed.,
S		ore District.	AN deo	COL),	R. SUB LECTOR, Smt.	BULAX Vellore Dist P. SARA	trict. ASWAT pctor of I	́НІ, м Physical	Educatio	on, Vellore	., B.Ed.,
		ore District.	N DEO	col), LORE	R. SUB LECTOR, Smt. DISTRI	BULAX Vellore Dist P. SARA District Ins	trict. ASWAT pctor of I SS ASS	[°] HI, м Physical	Educatio	on, Vellore	
	Vell	ore District. RAYA DRANAT	N DEO	col , LORE Mr. S.	R. SUB LECTOR, Smt. DISTRIC MANIK. Secre	BULAX Vellore Disl P. SARA District Insp CT CHE ANDASV etary,	trict. ASWAT pctor of I SS ASS WAMY	[°] HI, м Physical	Education	n, Vellore MANOI Treasure	HARAN
	Vell	ore District. RAYA DRANAT	N DEO	col , LORE Mr. S.	R. SUB LECTOR, Smt. DISTRIC MANIK. Secre	BULAX Vellore Dist P. SARA District Insp CT CHE	trict. ASWAT pctor of I SS ASS WAMY	[°] HI, м Physical	Education	on, Vellore	HARAN
	Vell	RAYA RAYA DRANAT	VELL H I	COL , .ORE Mr. S. J Vi	R. SUB LECTOR, Smt. DISTRIC MANIK, Secre ce Presid	BULAX Vellore Disl P. SARA District Insp CT CHE ANDASV etary,	trict. ASWAT pctor of I SS ASS WAMY CA	FHI, M Physical SOCIA	Education ATION Mr. P. I Sr. N	n, Vellore MANOI Treasure	HARAN
Mr. V	Vell	ORANAT	VELL H I	COL , , Mr. S. J Vi UT TA	R. SUB LECTOR, Smt. DISTRIC MANIK, Secre ce Presid	BULAX Vellore Disl District Ins CT CHE ANDASV etary, ent, TNSC HESS A	trict. ASWAT petor of F SS ASS WAMY CA SSOCI	FHI, M Physical SOCIA	Education ATION Mr. P. J Sr. N	n, Vellore MANOI Treasure	HARAN r, arbiter
Ar. V	Vell /. RAVINE Preside	ore District. RAYA DRANAT ont A ANESAN	VELL H I	COL , , VI. S. J VI VI UT TA Mr.	R. SUB LECTOR, Smt. DISTRIC MANIK, Secre ce Presid LUK C P. KAR Secre	BULAX Vellore Dist P. SARA District Insp CT CHE ANDASV etary, ent, TNSC	trict. ASWAT petor of I SS ASS WAMY CA SSOCI	FHI, M Physical SOCIA	Educatic ATION Mr. P. I Sr. N N Mr.	MANOF Treasure ational A	HARAN r, ırbiter

Rules and Regulations

- 1. The Tournament is open to all Tamil Nadu Players only.
- 2. The Latest FIDE Rules in force shall apply and the Swiss system will be followed.
- 3. Time Control: 20 minutes Each.
- 4. The first round will commence at 09:30am on 24-11-2024. The number of rounds and the round-wise schedule will be announced at the tournament venue.
- 5. Players are requested to bring their own international chess sets (and chess clock if, any).
- 6. Tiebreak: Latest AICF tiebreaks will be applied. In case of tie, prizes will not be shared.
- 7. The Chief Arbiter's decisions shall be final and binding on all players concerned.
- 8. Age proof Certificate must be produced for Children category prizes.
- 9. Entries close at 06:00 P.M on 22-11-2024. No entry will be entertained after 6 P.M on 22-11-2024 Strictly no Spot Entries.
- 10. TNSCA player registration TNSCA player registration is compulsory for all Tamil Nadu players. TNSCA Player Registration fee is Rs.150/- for the year 2024–2025. Players / Arbiters registration should be done well before the start of event (Tournament). New entrants to the field of chess are informed that TNSCA players registration is mandatory and it should be done well before participating in any tournament. For renewing TNSCA player registration of existing players, please click https://registration.tamilchess.com/

For fresh TNSCA registration please click

https://registration.tamilchess.com/new-register/

For fresh TNSCA registration, players are requested to keep their scanned passport size photograph and birth certificate and a valid email address ready before the registration process. Note : Only passport size (less than 1 MB) photographs in jpeg format should be uploaded..

- 11. RVDCA Registration fee is Rs.75/- for the year 2024 2025 (for Vellore district players only)
- 12. Participation certificates and Medals will be awarded to all participants.
- 13. Age Limit

Under – 09	Born on or After	01.01.2015
Under – 11	Born on or After	01.01.2013
Under – 13	Born on or After	01.01.2011
Under – 15	Born on or After	01.01.2009
Open – No	Age Limit	

T M SIVAGNANAM FIDE ID: 88102602 TNSCA ID : 12437TPT2024

> Chief Arbiter GPC Prakash (SNA)

Deputy Chief Arbiter T M SIVAGNANAM (SNA)

Contact Details

Organization Name	: Winner's Chess Academy
Organizer Name	: KARTHIKEYAN P
Mobile	:9698380380 8015427600 7373695471
E-Mail	: karthikeyanchess007@gmail.com



Ezhil Nagar, Periya Allapuram, Thorapadi Post, Vellore - 632001. Contact No. : 81243 51111, 0416 2217777





🕲 +91 77082 50785 | +91 90954 69148 | +91 96771 47777



Ponneri | Pallikaranai | Kolapakkam | Kanchipuram | Vellore | Krishnagiri | Namakkal Karur | Dindigul | Theni | Trichy | Kumbakonam | Thanjavur | Pondicherry | Kallakuruchi Attur | Coimbatore | Erode | Madurai | Ladanendal

Owww.velammalbodhicampus.com

